Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *  </b>			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ludwig J. Weimann	Name: IP Capital Group, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	***************************************			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment				
	Street Address: 400 Cornerstone Drive			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 325			
Other				
	City: Williston State: VT Zip: 05495			
01/29/2001				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)։				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/672,032	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	lached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	The state of the s			
Name: Gerry J. Elman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Elman Technology Law, P.C.	Enclosed			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: P.O. Box 209	ess: P.O. Box 209			
	05-0845			
City: Swarthmore State: PA Zip: 19081-0209				
DO NOT HE	THIS SPACE			
	THIS STACE			
9. Signature.	- 151			
	-11/m / //			
Gerry J. Elman	July, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	er speet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with equired cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Docket No. LU-008P

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we:

- (1) First Inventor, Ludwig J. Weimann
- (2) Second Inventor,
- (3) Third Inventor,
- (4) Fourth Inventor,

residing in

- (1) Town, State, Burlington, Vermont
- (2) Town, State,
- (3) Town State,
- (4) Town, State,

have invented an invention entitled:

Sonoporetic and Sonophoretic Intradermal Delivery of Microparticles Containing Encapsulated Drugs

which is the subject of a provisional U.S. Patent Application (hereinafter, "Application"), filed on <u>01/29/2001</u>, as United States Application Serial No.60/264,803;

And whereas ipCapital Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 400 Cornerstone Drive, Suite 325, Williston, VT 05495 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 014820 FRAME: 0023 Docket No. <u>LU-008P</u>

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention. We agree that at ipCapital Group's request, without further consideration but at the ipCapital Group's expense, we will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and conformations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ipCapital Group, its successors, assigns, and nominees in obtaining, maintaining, perfecting, and enforcing ipCapital Group's interests in such Works, Inventions and other United States, International, and Foreign applications.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) Executed at Williston, Vermont, on 01/29/20	a	) Executed at	Williston.	Vermont.	on 01/	29/200
---	---	---------------	------------	----------	--------	--------

- (2) Executed at Williston, Vermont, on DATE:
- (3) Executed at Williston, Vermont, on DATE:

Ļ.